



Edifier International Limited
P.O. Box 1324
Guzhou Free Trade Zone
Guzhou, China

Designed by DONGGUAN EDIFIER SPORTS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Tel.: +8621-20521088
Fax: +8621-20521085
www.edifier.com
© 2019 Edifier International Limited. All rights reserved.
Printed in China



Gaming speakers

NOTE:
For the need of technical improvement and system upgrade, information contained herein may be subject to change from time to time without prior notice. Products of EDIFIER are customized for different applications. Pictures and illustrations shown here on manual may be slightly different from actual products. Images are for illustrative purposes only and may differ from the actual product.

名称:	G2000 (英法西德意葡)说明书	东莞市漫步者科技有限公司
材质:	80g书纸, 对折, 打钉	
尺寸:	127×127 (MM)	校 对:
版本号及料号:	V1. 2 / 1B-200-G02000-02	批 准:

IB-200-G02000-02 说明书G2000/英法西德意葡文/V1.2 V1.1底面更改公司信息和增加适配器参数, V1.2更改封底信息

Important safety instruction

- Please read the instructions carefully. Keep it in a safe place for future reference.
- Use your speakers according to the instructions.
- Always use the speakers on a flat, sturdy surface to ensure the best sound and prevent speaker damage. Avoid connecting cables to the device incorrectly.
- Use the speakers in a 20°C environment, recommended.
- Do not use the speakers in an area with high humidity, such as a bathroom or near a pool, or in an area with high temperature, such as a kitchen.
- Do not use the speakers near water or other liquids. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
- Do not use the speakers near fire, heat, or other sources of heat. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
- Do not use the speakers near children or pets. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
- Do not use the speakers near children or pets. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
- Do not use the speakers near children or pets. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
- Do not use the speakers near children or pets. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.

Important safety instruction

Please reading
1. Please read the instructions carefully. Keep it in a safe place for future reference.
2. Use your speakers according to the instructions.
3. Always use the speakers on a flat, sturdy surface to ensure the best sound and prevent speaker damage. Avoid connecting cables to the device incorrectly.
4. Use the speakers in a 20°C environment, recommended.
5. Do not use the speakers in an area with high humidity, such as a bathroom or near a pool, or in an area with high temperature, such as a kitchen.
6. Do not use the speakers near water or other liquids. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
7. Do not use the speakers near fire, heat, or other sources of heat. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
8. Do not use the speakers near children or pets. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
9. Do not use the speakers near children or pets. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.
10. Do not use the speakers near children or pets. Do not touch the speakers with wet hands.

Consignes de securite importantes

- Lisez attentivement les instructions. Conservez-les en un lieu sûr pour référence future.
- Utilisez vos enceintes conformément aux instructions.
- Toujours utiliser vos enceintes sur une surface plane et solide pour garantir le meilleur son et éviter d'endommager les haut-parleurs. Évitez de connecter les câbles au dispositif de manière incorrecte.
- Utilisez vos enceintes dans un environnement de 20°C, recommandé.
- N'utilisez pas vos enceintes dans une zone à forte humidité, telle qu'une salle de bain ou près d'une piscine, ou dans une zone à haute température, telle qu'une cuisine.
- N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près de l'eau ou d'autres liquides. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.
- N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près du feu, de la chaleur ou d'autres sources de chaleur. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.
- N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près des enfants ou des animaux. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.
- N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près des enfants ou des animaux. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.
- N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près des enfants ou des animaux. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.

Consignes de securite importantes

Les instructions de sécurité importantes
1. Lisez attentivement les instructions. Conservez-les en un lieu sûr pour référence future.
2. Utilisez vos enceintes conformément aux instructions.
3. Toujours utiliser vos enceintes sur une surface plane et solide pour garantir le meilleur son et éviter d'endommager les haut-parleurs. Évitez de connecter les câbles au dispositif de manière incorrecte.
4. Utilisez vos enceintes dans un environnement de 20°C, recommandé.
5. N'utilisez pas vos enceintes dans une zone à forte humidité, telle qu'une salle de bain ou près d'une piscine, ou dans une zone à haute température, telle qu'une cuisine.
6. N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près de l'eau ou d'autres liquides. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.
7. N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près du feu, de la chaleur ou d'autres sources de chaleur. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.
8. N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près des enfants ou des animaux. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.
9. N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près des enfants ou des animaux. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.
10. N'utilisez pas vos enceintes près des enfants ou des animaux. Ne touchez pas vos enceintes avec les mains humides.

Importantes instrucciones sobre seguridad

- Leer detenidamente las instrucciones. Conserve las en un lugar seguro como referencia futura.
- Utilice sus altavoces según las instrucciones.
- Siempre utilizar los altavoces sobre una superficie plana y firme para garantizar el mejor sonido y evitar dañar los altavoces. Evite conectar los cables al dispositivo de forma incorrecta.
- Utilice los altavoces en un ambiente de 20°C, recomendado.
- No utilice los altavoces en un área con alta humedad, como un baño o cerca de una piscina, o en un área con alta temperatura, como una cocina.
- No utilice los altavoces cerca del agua u otros líquidos. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.
- No utilice los altavoces cerca de fuego, calor u otras fuentes de calor. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.
- No utilice los altavoces cerca de niños o mascotas. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.
- No utilice los altavoces cerca de niños o mascotas. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.
- No utilice los altavoces cerca de niños o mascotas. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.

Importantes instrucciones sobre seguridad

Las instrucciones de seguridad importantes
1. Leer detenidamente las instrucciones. Conserve las en un lugar seguro como referencia futura.
2. Utilice sus altavoces según las instrucciones.
3. Siempre utilizar los altavoces sobre una superficie plana y firme para garantizar el mejor sonido y evitar dañar los altavoces. Evite conectar los cables al dispositivo de forma incorrecta.
4. Utilice los altavoces en un ambiente de 20°C, recomendado.
5. No utilice los altavoces en un área con alta humedad, como un baño o cerca de una piscina, o en un área con alta temperatura, como una cocina.
6. No utilice los altavoces cerca del agua u otros líquidos. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.
7. No utilice los altavoces cerca de fuego, calor u otras fuentes de calor. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.
8. No utilice los altavoces cerca de niños o mascotas. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.
9. No utilice los altavoces cerca de niños o mascotas. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.
10. No utilice los altavoces cerca de niños o mascotas. No toque los altavoces con las manos húmedas.

Wichtige sicherheitshinweise

- Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig. Die Anweisungen an einem sicheren Ort zum Nachschlagen aufbewahren.
- Verwenden Sie Ihre Lautsprecher gemäß den Anweisungen.
- Benutzen Sie die Lautsprecher immer auf einer ebenen, stabilen Oberfläche. Vermeiden Sie das Anschließen von Kabeln an das Gerät. Vermeiden Sie das Anschließen von Kabeln an das Gerät.
- Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher in einem 20°C Umgebungsraum, empfohlen.
- Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in einem Bereich mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, wie einem Badezimmer oder in der Nähe eines Schwimmbades, oder in einem Bereich mit hoher Temperatur, wie einer Küche.
- Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.
- Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Feuer, Hitze oder anderen Wärmequellen. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.
- Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Kindern oder Haustieren. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.
- Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Kindern oder Haustieren. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.
- Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Kindern oder Haustieren. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.

Wichtige sicherheitshinweise

Die wichtigen Sicherheitshinweise
1. Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig. Die Anweisungen an einem sicheren Ort zum Nachschlagen aufbewahren.
2. Verwenden Sie Ihre Lautsprecher gemäß den Anweisungen.
3. Benutzen Sie die Lautsprecher immer auf einer ebenen, stabilen Oberfläche. Vermeiden Sie das Anschließen von Kabeln an das Gerät. Vermeiden Sie das Anschließen von Kabeln an das Gerät.
4. Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher in einem 20°C Umgebungsraum, empfohlen.
5. Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in einem Bereich mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, wie einem Badezimmer oder in der Nähe eines Schwimmbades, oder in einem Bereich mit hoher Temperatur, wie einer Küche.
6. Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.
7. Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Feuer, Hitze oder anderen Wärmequellen. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.
8. Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Kindern oder Haustieren. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.
9. Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Kindern oder Haustieren. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.
10. Verwenden Sie die Lautsprecher nicht in der Nähe von Kindern oder Haustieren. Berühren Sie die Lautsprecher nicht mit nassen Händen.

Istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente le istruzioni. Conservele in un luogo sicuro per riferimento futuro.
- Utilizzare gli altoparlanti secondo le istruzioni.
- Utilizzare sempre gli altoparlanti su una superficie piana e solida per garantire il miglior suono e prevenire danni agli altoparlanti. Evitare di collegare i cavi al dispositivo in modo errato.
- Utilizzare gli altoparlanti in un ambiente di 20°C, consigliato.
- Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti in un'area ad alta umidità, come un bagno o vicino a una piscina, o in un'area ad alta temperatura, come una cucina.
- Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino all'acqua o ad altri liquidi. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.
- Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino al fuoco, al calore o ad altre fonti di calore. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.
- Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino ai bambini o ai animali domestici. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.
- Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino ai bambini o ai animali domestici. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.
- Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino ai bambini o ai animali domestici. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.

Istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza

Le istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza
1. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni. Conservele in un luogo sicuro per riferimento futuro.
2. Utilizzare gli altoparlanti secondo le istruzioni.
3. Utilizzare sempre gli altoparlanti su una superficie piana e solida per garantire il miglior suono e prevenire danni agli altoparlanti. Evitare di collegare i cavi al dispositivo in modo errato.
4. Utilizzare gli altoparlanti in un ambiente di 20°C, consigliato.
5. Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti in un'area ad alta umidità, come un bagno o vicino a una piscina, o in un'area ad alta temperatura, come una cucina.
6. Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino all'acqua o ad altri liquidi. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.
7. Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino al fuoco, al calore o ad altre fonti di calore. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.
8. Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino ai bambini o ai animali domestici. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.
9. Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino ai bambini o ai animali domestici. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.
10. Non utilizzare gli altoparlanti vicino ai bambini o ai animali domestici. Non toccare gli altoparlanti con le mani umide.

Instruções de segurança importantes

- Leia atentamente as instruções. Conserve-as em um lugar seguro para referência futura.
- Use seus alto-falantes de acordo com as instruções.
- Use sempre os alto-falantes sobre uma superfície plana e firme para garantir o melhor som e evitar danos aos alto-falantes. Evite conectar os cabos ao dispositivo de forma incorreta.
- Use os alto-falantes em um ambiente de 20°C, recomendado.
- Não use os alto-falantes em uma área com alta umidade, como um banheiro ou perto de uma piscina, ou em uma área com alta temperatura, como uma cozinha.
- Não use os alto-falantes perto de água ou outros líquidos. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.
- Não use os alto-falantes perto de fogo, calor ou outras fontes de calor. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.
- Não use os alto-falantes perto de crianças ou animais domésticos. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.
- Não use os alto-falantes perto de crianças ou animais domésticos. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.
- Não use os alto-falantes perto de crianças ou animais domésticos. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.

Instruções de segurança importantes

As instruções de segurança importantes
1. Leia atentamente as instruções. Conserve-as em um lugar seguro para referência futura.
2. Use seus alto-falantes de acordo com as instruções.
3. Use sempre os alto-falantes sobre uma superfície plana e firme para garantir o melhor som e evitar danos aos alto-falantes. Evite conectar os cabos ao dispositivo de forma incorreta.
4. Use os alto-falantes em um ambiente de 20°C, recomendado.
5. Não use os alto-falantes em uma área com alta umidade, como um banheiro ou perto de uma piscina, ou em uma área com alta temperatura, como uma cozinha.
6. Não use os alto-falantes perto de água ou outros líquidos. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.
7. Não use os alto-falantes perto de fogo, calor ou outras fontes de calor. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.
8. Não use os alto-falantes perto de crianças ou animais domésticos. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.
9. Não use os alto-falantes perto de crianças ou animais domésticos. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.
10. Não use os alto-falantes perto de crianças ou animais domésticos. Não toque os alto-falantes com as mãos úmidas.

Product Description and Accessories

Press: Select mode switch
Double press: Disconnect Bluetooth
Slide: Increase volume up
Slider: Decrease volume down
Press: Forward effect switch
Press: Backward effect switch
Press: Home
Press: Power

Operational Guide

Connectivity illustration

Bluetooth connection

- Turn on the speaker and press the **BT** button to switch to Bluetooth input, blue light will flash.
- Set up mobile phone to search for and connect to "EDIFIER G2000", after pairing is successful, the blue light will be on constantly.

Description du produit et accessoires

Appuyer: bouton de sélection de mode sonore
Appuyer double: déconnecter le Bluetooth
Glisser vers le haut: augmenter le volume
Glisser vers le bas: réduire le volume
Appuyer: bouton des effets avant
Appuyer: bouton des effets arrière
Appuyer: bouton Home
Appuyer: bouton Power

Instructions d'utilisation

Appuyer: bouton de sélection de mode sonore
Appuyer double: déconnecter le Bluetooth
Appuyer: bouton des effets avant
Appuyer: bouton des effets arrière
Appuyer: bouton Home
Appuyer: bouton Power

Descripción del producto y accesorios

Pulsar: interruptor de modo de entrada
Pulsar dos veces: desconectar Bluetooth
Deslizar hacia arriba: aumentar el volumen
Deslizar hacia abajo: bajar volumen
Pulsar: interruptor de efectos de sonido (Avanzado/Retrasado)

Guía de funcionamiento

Pulsar: interruptor de modo de entrada
Pulsar dos veces: desconectar Bluetooth
Deslizar hacia arriba: aumentar el volumen
Deslizar hacia abajo: bajar volumen
Pulsar: interruptor de efectos de sonido (Avanzado/Retrasado)

Produktbeschreibung und Zubehör

Nach oben schieben: Lautstärke erhöhen
Nach unten schieben: Lautstärke verringern
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter
Drücken zweifach: Bluetooth-Verbindung trennen
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter

Bedienungsanleitung

Nach oben schieben: Lautstärke erhöhen
Nach unten schieben: Lautstärke verringern
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter
Drücken zweifach: Bluetooth-Verbindung trennen
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter
Drücken: Eingangsmodus-Schalter

Descrizione del prodotto e accessori

Suoneri avanti/alt: aumentare il volume
Suoneri indietro/basso: diminuzione volume
Indicatori luminosi: Blue: Emissione Bluetooth Verde: Emissione AUX Rosso: Ingresso scheda audio USB

Descrizione della modalità di Connettività

Accendere l'altoparlante e premere il tasto **BT** per attivare l'ingresso Bluetooth, la luce blu sarà in stato lampeggiante.
Configurare il telefono per ricercare e connettersi a "EDIFIER G2000", una volta che l'accoppiamento è riuscito, la luce blu continuerà a essere accesa.

Descrição do Produto e Acessórios

Deslizar para cima: aumentar volume
Deslizar para baixo: diminuir volume
Luz de indicação: Azul: Emissão Bluetooth Verde: Emissão AUX Vermelho: Entrada do cartão de som USB

Guia de Funcionamento

Ligar os alto-falantes e pressionar o botão de interruptor de entrada de Bluetooth.

Specification

Power output: BL: 6W / BR: 6W
Peak power: FL: 10W / FR: 10W
Frequency response: FL: 200Hz - 20KHz / FR: 200Hz - 20KHz
Power adapter information: Model: Edifier EDR8 Power: AC 100-240V Input: 100-240V-50/60Hz 0.2A Output: 12V / 1.5A

Troubleshooting

No sound

- Check if the speaker is ON.
- Check if the device is properly connected to the speaker.
- Ensure the audio cables are fully connected to the input and the speaker.
- Check if there is a signal output from the audio source.

Cannot connect via Bluetooth

- Make sure the speaker and the Bluetooth input. If it is in other audio input mode, Bluetooth will not connect.
- Disconnect from any Bluetooth device to help re-pairing. Press the **BT** button in Bluetooth mode, then try to pair.
- Bluetooth Bluetooth connection range is 10 meters; please move speaker in where the range.
- 1 speaker Bluetooth device can connect.

The G2000 does not turn on

- Check if the power is connected or if the wall outlet is switched on.
- Check if the speaker is properly plugged into the power adapter.

Noise coming from speakers

- When using the background noise reduction function, white background noise of some audio sources may be heard. Please adjust audio levels and turn the volume of the sound source to the left and to the right and reduce the volume of the speaker.

Edifier support: Please visit www.edifier.com for Edifier warranty queries, please visit the product page on www.edifier.com and review the online User's Manual. USA and Canada: www.edifierusa.com. South America: Please visit www.edifier.com (English) or www.edifier.com (Spanish/Portuguese) for local contact information.

Caractéristiques techniques

Power output: BL: 6W / BR: 6W
Peak power: FL: 10W / FR: 10W
Frequency response: FL: 200Hz - 20KHz / FR: 200Hz - 20KHz
Power adapter information: Model: Edifier EDR8 Power: AC 100-240V Input: 100-240V-50/60Hz 0.2A Output: 12V / 1.5A

Dépannage

Pas de son

- Vérifier si l'enceinte est allumée.
- Vérifier si l'appareil est correctement connecté à l'enceinte.
- Vérifier que les câbles audio sont bien connectés et que l'entrée et l'enceinte sont correctement connectées.
- Vérifier s'il y a une sortie de signal provenant de la source audio.

Connexion impossible via Bluetooth

- Vérifier si le haut-parleur est connecté à l'entrée Bluetooth. Si il est dans un autre mode d'entrée audio, le Bluetooth ne se connecte pas. Déconnectez-vous des appareils Bluetooth existants et reconnectez-vous à l'entrée Bluetooth.
- Le Bluetooth Bluetooth connection range is 10 meters; please move speaker in where the range.
- 1 appareil Bluetooth peut se connecter à un seul haut-parleur.

Le G2000 ne se met pas en marche

- Vérifier si le courant est connecté ou si le prise secteur est activée.
- Vérifier si l'enceinte est correctement branchée sur l'adaptateur secteur.

Bruit provenant des haut-parleurs

- Lorsqu'il est utilisé, le bruit de fond de certaines sources audio peut être entendu. Veuillez ajuster le volume de la source audio et baisser le volume des haut-parleurs.

Edifier support: Please visit www.edifier.com for Edifier warranty queries, please visit the page on www.edifier.com and review the online User's Manual. Europe: Please visit www.edifier.com (English) or www.edifier.com (Spanish/Portuguese) for local contact information.

Especificaciones

Power output: BL: 6W / BR: 6W
Peak power: FL: 10W / FR: 10W
Frequency response: FL: 200Hz - 20KHz / FR: 200Hz - 20KHz
Power adapter information: Model: Edifier EDR8 Power: AC 100-240V Input: 100-240V-50/60Hz 0.2A Output: 12V / 1.5A

Resolución de problemas

No hay sonido

- Compruebe si el altavoz está encendido.
- Compruebe si el dispositivo está correctamente conectado al altavoz.
- Asegure de que los cables de audio están bien conectados y que la entrada y los altavoces están correctamente conectados.
- Compruebe si hay una salida de señal de la fuente de audio.

No se puede conectar a través de Bluetooth

- Asegure de que el altavoz está conectado a la entrada Bluetooth. Si está seleccionado otro modo de entrada de audio, no se conectará al Bluetooth. Desconecte de cualquier dispositivo Bluetooth con el que esté conectado a Bluetooth.
- El Bluetooth Bluetooth connection range is 10 meters; please move speaker in where the range.
- 1 dispositivo Bluetooth puede conectarse a un solo altavoz.

El G2000 no se enciende

- Compruebe si el enchufe está conectado a la toma de corriente y si la toma de corriente está activada.
- Compruebe si el altavoz está correctamente conectado al adaptador de corriente.

Ruido proveniente de los altavoces

- Al utilizar los altavoces, puede escucharse el ruido de fondo de algunas fuentes de audio. Ajuste el volumen de la fuente de audio y baje el volumen de los altavoces.

Edifier support: Please visit www.edifier.com for Edifier warranty queries, please visit the page on www.edifier.com and review the online User's Manual. USA and Canada: www.edifierusa.com. South America: Please visit www.edifier.com (English) or www.edifier.com (Spanish/Portuguese) for local contact information.

Technische Daten

Power output: BL: 6W / BR: 6W
Peak power: FL: 10W / FR: 10W
Frequency response: FL: 200Hz - 20KHz / FR: 200Hz - 20KHz
Power adapter information: Model: Edifier EDR8 Power: AC 100-240V Input: 100-240V-50/60Hz 0.2A Output: 12V / 1.5A

Fehlerbehebung

Kein Ton

- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Lautsprecher eingeschaltet sind.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät richtig an die Lautsprecher angeschlossen ist.
- Sorgen Sie dafür, dass die Audiokabel fest angeschlossen sind und die Eingangsanschlüsse der Lautsprecher korrekt angeschlossen sind.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob es eine Signalquelle gibt.

Keine Verbindung über Bluetooth möglich

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lautsprecher über Bluetooth eingeschaltet sind. Wenn andere Audio-Eingänge aktiviert sind, wird Bluetooth nicht verbunden.
- Die Bluetooth-Verbindungsbereich beträgt 10 m; verschieben Sie den Lautsprecher in die Reichweite.
- Ein Bluetooth-Gerät kann sich nur mit einem Lautsprecher verbinden.

Das G2000 geht nicht an

- Überprüfen Sie, ob das Steckernetzteil an die Steckdose angeschlossen wurde und ob die Steckdose eingeschaltet ist.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob das G2000 richtig an das Steckernetzteil angeschlossen ist.

Aus den Lautsprechern wird kein Audio übertragen

- Lautsprecher über Bluetooth eingeregelt, aber keine Audio-Quelle verbunden. Prüfen Sie, ob ein Bluetooth-Gerät mit dem Lautsprecher verbunden ist.
- USA und Canada: www.edifierusa.com. South America: Please visit www.edifier.com (English) or www.edifier.com (Spanish/Portuguese) for local contact information.

Specifiche

Power output: BL: 6W / BR: 6W
Peak power: FL: 10W / FR: 10W
Frequency response: FL: 200Hz - 20KHz / FR: 200Hz - 20KHz
Power adapter information: Model: Edifier EDR8 Power: AC 100-240V Input: 100-240V-50/60Hz 0.2A Output: 12V / 1.5A

Risoluzione dei problemi

Nessun suono

- Verificare se gli altoparlanti sono stati accesi.
- Verificare che il dispositivo sia correttamente collegato agli altoparlanti.
- Assicurarsi che i cavi audio siano ben collegati e che l'ingresso sia correttamente collegato agli altoparlanti.
- Verificare che vi sia un segnale in uscita dalla sorgente audio.

Impossibile collegarsi via Bluetooth

- Verificare che il dispositivo sia correttamente collegato all'ingresso Bluetooth. Se è in un altro modo audio, il Bluetooth non si collegherà.
- Disconnettersi da qualsiasi dispositivo Bluetooth esistente e riconnettersi all'ingresso Bluetooth.
- La portata di trasmissione Bluetooth è di 10 metri; si consiglia di spostare l'altoparlante nell'area di copertura.
- Un dispositivo Bluetooth può collegarsi solo a un altoparlante Bluetooth.

Il G2000 non si accende

- Verificare che il cavo di alimentazione sia collegato e che la presa è messa on e accesa.
- Verificare che il G2000 sia correttamente collegato all'adattatore.

Rumore proveniente dagli altoparlanti

- Quando viene utilizzato il G2000, è possibile che si sentano i rumori di fondo di alcune fonti di audio. Regolare il volume della sorgente audio e abbassare il volume degli altoparlanti.

Edifier support: Please visit www.edifier.com for Edifier warranty queries, please visit the page on www.edifier.com and review the online User's Manual. USA and Canada: www.edifierusa.com. South America: Please visit www.edifier.com (English) or www.edifier.com (Spanish/Portuguese) for local contact information.

Especificações

Power output: BL: 6W / BR: 6W
Peak power: FL: 10W / FR: 10W
Frequency response: FL: 200Hz - 20KHz / FR: 200Hz - 20KHz
Power adapter information: Model: Edifier EDR8 Power: AC 100-240V Input: 100-240V-50/60Hz 0.2A Output: 12V / 1.5A

Resolução de problemas

Nenhum som

- Verificar se os alto-falantes estão ligados.
- Verificar se o dispositivo está corretamente conectado aos alto-falantes.
- Garantir que os cabos de áudio estão bem conectados e que a entrada e os alto-falantes estão corretamente conectados.
- Verificar que há um sinal em saída da fonte de áudio.

Não é possível ligar via Bluetooth

- Verificar se o dispositivo está corretamente conectado à entrada Bluetooth. Se estiver em outro modo de entrada de áudio, o Bluetooth não se conectará.
- Desconectar de qualquer dispositivo Bluetooth existente e reconectar-se à entrada Bluetooth.
- O alcance de transmissão Bluetooth é de 10 metros; sugere-se que se mova o alto-falante para a área de cobertura.
- Um dispositivo Bluetooth só pode se conectar a um alto-falante Bluetooth.

O G2000 não liga a energia

- Verificar se o cabo de alimentação está conectado e se a tomada de energia está ligada.
- Verificar se o G2000 está corretamente conectado ao adaptador de energia.

Ruído proveniente dos alto-falantes

- Quando os alto-falantes do G2000 são utilizados, é possível ouvir o ruído de fundo de algumas fontes de áudio. Ajuste o volume da fonte de áudio e abaixe o volume dos alto-falantes.

Edifier support: Please visit www.edifier.com for Edifier warranty queries, please visit the page on www.edifier.com and review the online User's Manual. USA and Canada: www.edifierusa.com. South America: Please visit www.edifier.com (English) or www.edifier.com (Spanish/Portuguese) for local contact information.